

MACC 42 of 2017

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 45

Dated. 04-03-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated. 05-12-2024. Both parties file hazira. Both the Ld. Advocates verbally prays for an order to send the case record to the Lok Adalat for disposal as the matter has been settled out of court in between the parties.

Let the case record be sent to the Ld. Chairman, S.D.L.S.A. Basirhat for placing the same in the Lok Adalat which will be held on 08-03-2025.

Fix 07-05-2025 for hearing the petition dated. 05-12-2024 if the matter is not settled in Lok Adalat.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat