

MACC 42 of 2017

Present– Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.48

Dated. 11-08-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated. 05-12-2024. Petitioner files hazira. OP files an adjournment petition.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed. The case is adjourned.

This court having been satisfied that there exists an element of settlement in this case, which may be acceptable to parties and the parties having agreed, the above case is referred to Mediation. **The parties are directed to appear before the Sub-divisional Mediation Centre, Basirhat, North 24 Parganas on 20-08-2025 at 10.00 a.m.** The parties are directed to bear the fees of the mediators proportionately. The parties are at liberty to attend the office of the mediation with their respective Id. Advocates. If a settlement between the parties could be reached, the mediators shall write all the terms agreed to in plain paper in clear and in precise and unambiguous language. If no settlement could be reached, the mediators shall report this Court in writing, even without assigning any reason.

In the event of failure to arrive at a settlement, the parties are directed to be appeared before this court on 20-11-2025.

The next date of hearing of this case is fixed on 20-11-2025.

Let the copy of this order along with the copy of the application and W/O be forwarded to the **Sub-divisional Mediation Centre, Basirhat, North 24 Parganas** for information and taking necessary action.

B.C.I is directed to do needful.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.